



RECEIVED  
MAR 15 2018

Bowie City Clerk's Office

**CITY OF BOWIE, MARYLAND**

**REPORT OR STATEMENT OF CAMPAIGN AND ELECTION  
CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES**

The treasurer designated by a candidate prior to an election shall file reports or statements of contributions and expenditures as prescribed in Chapter 6, Article IV, Section 6-75 and 6-76 of the Bowie City Code. Reports must be filed by the close of business on the fifteenth day of each month, or if the fifteenth day of the month falls on a Saturday, Sunday or Federal Holiday, by the close of business on the Monday immediately following the fifteenth day of the month.

NAME OF CANDIDATE: Dufour Woolley

Reporting period: 2/15, 2018 to 3/14, 2018

Balance on Hand (from previous report or opening balance)	\$ <u>1,792.13</u>
Receipts (from attached schedule)	\$ <u>2,513.00</u>
Disbursements (from attached schedule)	\$ <u>4,305.13</u>
Balance	\$ <u>0</u>

**CERTIFICATION:**

I hereby swear or affirm that the report filed herewith is, to the best of my knowledge, a complete and full disclosure of all contributions and expenditures as required and prescribed by Chapter 6, Article IV, Section 6-75 and 6-76 of the Bowie City Code.

K. D. Meenahan Woolley  
Signature of Treasurer

3/15/18  
Date

Dufour Woolley  
Signature of Candidate

3/15/18  
Date

2/20/18 Margaret Herman	Donation	\$100.00	\$1,892.13
2/20/18 Victoria Herman	Donation	\$100.00	\$1,992.13
2/20/18 Verna Teasdale	Donation	\$100.00	\$2,092.13
2/20/18 Joe Ryan	Donation	\$53.00	\$2,145.13
2/20/18 Trish Reimer	Donation	\$25.00	\$2,170.13
2/20/18 Patricia Green	Donation	\$75.00	\$2,245.13
2/20/18 Clara Latoff	Donation	\$100.00	\$2,345.13
2/20/18 Vince Hrabinski	Donation	\$100.00	\$2,445.13
2/20/18 Richard Brizzie	Donation	\$100.00	\$2,545.13
2/20/18 Neil Bloomberg	Donation	\$50.00	\$2,595.13
2/20/18 Sheila Padget	Donation	\$150.00	\$2,745.13
2/20/18 Kathy Leavitt	Donation	\$500.00	\$3,245.13
2/20/18 Bill Cramer	Donation	\$100.00	\$3,345.13
2/20/18 Website	GoDaddy	-\$16.99	\$3,328.14
2/23/18 Creative	Burkeland	-\$50.00	\$3,278.14
2/26/18 Paper	Office Depot	-\$75.20	\$3,202.94
3/1/18 Sign Stakes	Capitol Promotion	-\$53.00	\$3,149.94
3/1/18 Brochure	PFL	-\$1,522.16	\$1,627.78
3/2/18 Lit Bags	Amazon	-\$134.94	\$1,492.84
3/5/18 Postage	USPS	-\$100.00	\$1,392.84
3/6/18 Creative	Burkeland	-\$125.00	\$1,267.84
3/6/18 Shipping	PFL	-\$29.12	\$1,238.72
3/9/18 Joseph Wilson	Donation	\$50.00	\$1,288.72
3/9/18 Bernard Woolfley	Donation	\$850.00	\$2,138.72
3/9/18 Eileen Wallace	Donation	\$50.00	\$2,188.72
3/9/18 Marsha Salzberg	Donation	\$10.00	\$2,198.72
3/12/18 Anthony's Pizza	Campaign Celeb. Food	-\$90.05	\$2,108.67
3/14/18 Alistair Moodie	Robo Call expense reimburseme	-\$125.00	\$1,983.67
3/14/18 Loan Repayment	Candidate	-1983.67	\$0.00